CHOICE membership

Supercheap Auto Pty Ltd - 12V Electric Kettle 500mL Recall

A recall notice for 12V Electric Kettle 500mL supplied by Supercheap Auto Pty Ltd as the coil inside the kettle may overheat, smoke and cause a fire.

Supercheap Auto Pty Ltd - 12V Electric Kettle 500mL

PRA No.

2020/18319

Date published

26 May 2020

Product description

Supercheap Auto (SCA) branded 12V electric kettle 500mL
Grey plastic

Sold at SCA stores from August 2008 to April 2020

Photograph of 12V Electric 7681 Kettle

Identifying features

SKU

7681

What are the defects?

The coil inside the kettle may overheat, smoke and cause a fire.

What are the hazards?

If a fire occurs there is a risk of serious injury to the user.

What should consumers do?

Immediately cease using the kettle and return the product to a Supercheap Auto store for a full refund.

For further information, please contact Supercheap Auto Pty Ltd (SCA) customer care centre on
1300 175 010 (Monday to Sunday, 9am - 4pm AEST) or visit the website at https://www.supercheapauto.com.au/

Supplier

Supercheap Auto Pty Ltd

Traders who sold this product

Supercheap Auto stores

Where the product was sold

Nationally

Online

Dates available for sale

  • 1 August 2008 - 9 April 2020

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Recall advertisement.pdf (168.77 KB)

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.